Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

NOTIFICATION NO.58/2021 Dated Kohima, the 2nd August, 2021

NO.NBE-8/Ex-Results/2021-22 :: It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the results of HSLC & HSSLC Examinations 2021 of the following candidates whose results were withheld has been rectified as given below:

HSLC Examination 2021

Sl. no	Name of the candidate	Roll no.	School/Centre	Result
1.	Moshang N Phom	211909026	GHSS, Longleng (Regular)	Qualified
2.	Lunglizeule	211955152	Christian School, Jalukie (Regular repeater)	Qualified

HSSLC Examination 2021

Sl. no	Name of the candidate	Roll no.	School/Centre	Result	Division
1.	Mr. Surhovoyi	212805149	GHSS, Singrijan (Regular repeater)	Passed	2 nd
2.	Mr. Velhutsü Tetseo	212504032	GHSS, Chozuba (Regular)	Passed	3 rd
3.	Mr. Mülohe Ringa	212504089	GHSS, Chozuba (Regular repeater)	Passed	3 rd
4.	Mr. Mürhe-o Khüsoh	212504090	GHSS, Chozuba (Regular repeater)	Passed	3 rd
5.	Mr. Murhusa Tetseo	212504091	GHSS, Chozuba (Regular repeater)	Passed	2 nd
6.	Mr. Rato Ringa	212504092	GHSS, Chozuba (Regular repeater)	Passed	3 rd
7.	Mr. Seve Shijoh	212504093	GHSS, Chozuba (Regular repeater)	Passed	2 nd
8.	Ms. Münunülü	212504095	GHSS, Chozuba (Regular repeater)	Passed	2 nd

Except for the changes mentioned above, there is no other change in the provisional Result Gazette of HSLC and HSSLC Examination 2021. The Notification No.43/2021 dated 20th July 2021 and the Notification No.52/2021 dated 20th July 2021 stands.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose)

Chairman

A. Copy to information and necessary action:-

All the Heads of the Registered Institutions under NBSE.

B. Copy for information:-

- The P.S. to Advisor, School Education, Nagaland for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- The Special Secretary to the Government of Nagaland,
 Department of School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 3. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Director, Higher Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 5. The Director, Technical Education Nagaland, Kohima.
- 6. Notice Board/Website.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose)

Chairman